ﬁ

o P S - A
I;L * 3‘*- fl’}J’ sueonbrle ahaft complate,
/ & 4 7~l£?, 10" counbarshatt eanlato.
, L- 2—»&?/&@“ dvive shafb.,
S = 2-7/16% paller shafts, 10" wheels. o
2 = 0, I, rooks, g TS P
) i:ﬁmact;?m: 2od comvlebo with bracket.
1« 2-1/2 1 coupling.
% = 12000 ;::)glujs_:a}f, 477 to 1 satde with C.I. bage,
L = 3 Hekey 000 B0, tobally enclossd holst type

notor, shalt extonded both sidea.
: #:3 2.2 Bealk
Ll ‘f,"') Foedis LITVUG.
-~ Roveraing startor and awitch.
- m ?', 1193 La.}-, 120"#0 Gpm{iﬂﬁ-
= 70 Toy 11145 I'.Ds, CB-40 sprocked.
0" of NC«~40 chaln.
1 = Linit switch 1S-424-4.
1 - 5 H.P. 1160 R¥M, Lotally enclosed fan-goolod
mobter with rails. et g %
1 - Combinabion starter and owiteh, dust-tight aiy
brealer, push button. ot i
1 - V-belt drive 5.8 and 25" I'.D., 5-B-90 ropes.

=

TN
8 ot Pt s Bt

Hox ear loader complete.

1 =

obe: Lurchaver has the sbove unit on hand In good condition,

Lota Contractor to dimmmnble, transfor and erect sane ab
now site.

Umderoub bin gates for house goal and refusa bins,

manually oporatod.

1 -~ Items of miscellanoouds platowori:

& -

J. - ﬁ.O.th c&ni‘:gé 2 .
el :“'0.::1. qm mbs ‘
i i Q.u.u. erusher heppor end hood, and belt loader.

1 - Dolt discharge chube.
1 ~ Item of pjnhrg' am:;. o
3 - rleking tuble discharge chub

i * §§ Mt ety
4 ~ Car rebardors, eanlete.
1 - Comtrol board.
3 - Iten Fower wiring.
1 - Ibem lignt wiring and Shdlures as per specliicaticns.

1 - Item machinery design and detalls complote job,
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SOOI :
SPRUGTURAL ESPDATE Poq

& s

3
%
e

POUDATTONS ¢

sweavation -
?""sc:'i;lll i‘ _ 2u9 cubie yards
gt 5. e 106 cubde :
sz roinforced conerete - 102 cubie %ﬁ

/ soinforced concrete floors - 8000 squars feot
Awmsabio T & = N2 o )

/ LD LI G b«)luﬁ 2700 paundﬂ-

y STRUCTURAL STEAL:

«::m‘z.lding sbeol - 194 tons
Conveyor frames 26 tons

CORMUGATED COVIRING:

Reofing - fa2 Gauge 78 squares
sdding - #24 Gauge 112 squares
Ridge Toll - 422 Gauge 85 feob
Flashing -~ #22 Gauge 320 fect
Fasbeners, straps, timners rivets

and burrs 700 pounda

. SASH - STANDALRD:

30 - 52160 - complebe with glnes and hardwars.
2 - 2210 - complote with glass and hardware.
5 = 52 - gomplebe with glass ond hardware.
Sash o be glazed with wire glass, obscure in general .
t for poinbs of observabion.

T

w B DA

ewep

SKYLIGHT:

Complote with corrugnbed plasa 55 square feeb

HOURS_AND FRAMES:

uetal, complete with hardware 4.

35 Subway grabing Lypo

ge x 22"
!luuB;:ﬁ:
Floors and nailers 5800 B. F.

Bolbs and nails 2200 pounds
roint (field) 110 gallons




(1) MACHINERY:

x}&tb.;alu Fab dcmady
;.tichhmry : lZ? ",).gg*

teleal, ineluding i Ao
L i uotora 40,300
Crusher j !ﬁ,é()on
Reducer 5 5837«
onveyor belting g 0"
Conveyor beliing 1, 5007

'S SEANTITUTTY
(a’.) STPRUCTURAL ST

(3) STRUCTURLS

P ov L

TOTAL 235

AR

' ACIY Y X b
Qt.&. vv.d\d b A o

(’5) (;:—,b&il J&

6) TOTAL E8T
o {in

301,600 1bs.

580,000 lbs.

Dump House - 70 Tons 1;@,%3;
Tiople 220 Tons 540,0004
‘obal 290 Tons i
Awcdliary LRI anb :'3,0]
5iding, doot J, " windows

100rs, 0iCey {Conerete

figors nob included) 60,352¢

s COMPLETE (Ivems 2 and 3 Above)

il

$9,027 1ba.

669,027 Lbs.

..4.3.—19 i:ouﬂ(} “ ,OUO; OO”
‘ipple _ gs lCO.,
, le ’500 lbs .

.a»-a.n.J.) ‘ XL [\'.B’"‘JL;:
roundablons fo
and ghructure

r m..chinox-y

d “cun:lntmn..)

c].udi.n floors i

+ BN

§70,827 1bs.

3,769,027 1bs.
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YL

TIEOITAT v
halids & it {h"\-.ﬂg t’S?.‘ILgI;"ICﬁL.LUX" 3

Yotors shall be su; ;
al suppliod for J-phase. L4i-ow :
They shall be totally ¥ Jepiase, uW-cyele, 220 volt
. wLLALY OKICIOSCQ, .i.gn..ccgj_@d, ball bea Z'in[}
7 % W & avu e St {

9p RLER Lorque and rated at 55 degrees ¢

- S sA o

“ & -

rating.
|

PR

with bases as require
continucusly.

e 1;0t02‘~33:105'a}:ar sob (110 volts 0.0.) shall be totally
enclosed, fan-cooled, ball beardng with floexible coupling and

common bedplate.

PO OO, g
as reguired and con-

Starters shall be of stendard sises
of combinations of magnetic startera and fused safety switches
in a unit cabinet, or starters and Jelon alr breakers in e unit
bineb, as deeided. OStarters shall bo eguipped with two thermal
overioad elements and 220 yolb holding coils with interleck and
overload relay. DIreakers i¢ used shall include one magnetic trip.
A1l eabinets will be dust-tight and wing nut clamps.

TICHSS S
rsing switches shall be in dust-tight en-
hall be the rotabting iype cam btype.

Limit and reve
? the forward-reverse-stop soiely

closures. Limit switches s
switches shall be O

leversing
type.
BRAKES?S /

a1l be either solenoid or dis¢c type and mounbed

Brakes shs ! p
upon the motor. They shall be in dust-tight cnclosures.

DTS TRIBULICN CENTIR:
: one disteibution center shall be provided upen which will

d all motor starters, light panel and relay. stertors
jred bo bars in bus way. Bus bars shall have a carrying
£ 1000 amperes per phase at 220 volis.

pa nounte
will be W
capacity ©
tno conbtrol consele shall be provided. It shall include
cckout switehes, indicating lights and nemeplates for
nesistors and lamps shall be ingluded in the board

51.3:'@3:9?“1
O »
cach iorn signale shall be controlled frem this center.

a38




y
,/ 4
y 4
" | ;at:ﬂ'tf-at.cp-lockout gwitches shall be provided at the
sobors. Logkout elreuits of both metor end consols swltchos
shall bo connected in sories in order to provide “safe" loskoub

) \ I, . L)
at olthor position.

POER WIRING

Power wiring shell consist of 308 pure para rubber cover-
ing and be double braided. Condult and fittings ohall be galvanized.

LICHT GIRING

Light wiring shall be as specified undor power wiring 3
Condudt and £ittings shali be g:fivanizec}. Ligznzt‘s ghall be supplied
with vefloctors and glaes diffusers. Hinety Ligid "“%lf’i"f‘: 4}1;;:0& -
been estimabed, inelusive of fiftecon Lo uoﬂcxauppsd with diffusers.
Pifteen convenient oublets have been ineluded.
PERDER SYSTEM

¥
o

One hundred foet of conduit inclusive of main fccd?f
e vl - ‘ a8,
ire i‘ittittl'“s , bomea, ©lcey have boen included as & comceugun
. ; v -4 W
. it ‘133&1@ Coal “Lompony's transformers and the distribubion conool.
WAL AN

nuformera, oil eipeuit breakers oF Lightning
= '3 o P T4
'} inc?.ufled in this cloctrical arranfomenc.

[ %3 & w
o s¥ra

aprosters ar
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353.12

Omaha, Hovember 28, 1941
/J A. Bennewitz
/i ; lerewith the

duplicate Ooriginals of Agreement G, D,

70 26168 between The Union Faoifio Coal Company and Alien
WNO o

and Garcie Compan LY, oovering construotion of tipple &t Heanne,

-

Will you kindly approve as

1%

=)

to execui}ion, returning

Orlginal &

FUGENE NicAULIFFE

PR Y e




e

ALLEN & GARcCIa Company

WM, VONMEDING,

SECRETARY AND TREASURER
] CONSULTING & CON STRUCTING EN GINEERS
:?;4”/”65‘5650

rhﬁ@m PHONE

HARRISON 2472
McCORMICK BU| LDING

332 S.MICHIGAN AVE,

CHICAGO

Nov., 27th, 1941,

ident
. Bugene McAuliffe, Pres 3
n'{l‘ge Un%on Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,

Omsha, Nebr,

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:

we are in receipt of your note of the 26th

derstanding between
ter confirming un o
ok s a§°°§P§§§i§§r1§f-. von Perbandt in Omeha on the 25th

yourselve

., von Perbandt is out of town
Unfoftﬁgigzg’ ¥111‘e writer discuiseg ggeogigagig

and will be untibandt upon his return ange}is:ﬁnding e
o Bl jugt jolEsr, DU AT undt that because of
point on which ‘Imderstood Mr, von Perba:tter S
be correct. I jn connection with the ? e e
technicalitielsmuld aad E.0.E. pointBo e e e
S e At tlag dmeteal 82 e é. ents’ but in one
Lowed 4o ee o tho same in dollars and o igin and the other
all amounts toi taken at the point of Ora% T
i dglézg:g. 8Y°u pmbab%{ekgg:hzgewi;? whichever suits
%laz?.: ;Oint’ Vngsgre %ﬁﬁegiayea note is enclosed herewith.
your purpose

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY.




/

4

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
WASHINGTON UNION COAL COMPANY

AUL'I: . i
E MC " ’ I + PLEASE REFER TO {

Jﬁ

FILE 353-12

November 26, 1941

Mr. L. von Perbandt, President
Allen & Garcila Company
McCormick Building

332 South Michigan Ave.
Chicago, Illinoils

Dear Mr. von Perbandt:

If this letter meets our under-
standing, please OK this note, returning
to me in tomorrow's mail. If you have
changes to suggest, revise the copy,

returning same to me.

Sincerely yours,

/

ALL%G, A COMPANY /
BY _/ )i 5




O GIOENT AL LEN & GA
e

o . ss
oRE
/ ‘G"}',ucﬁao

RCIA COI\’IPAI\TY WM. VONMEDING,

SECRETARY AND TREASURER
CONSULTING &CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

PHONE
rm——«w@v—»—‘—ﬁ

HARRISON 2472
MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Nov, 27th, 1941,

dent
Eugene McAuliffe, Presi 5
n‘gié Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1214 Dodge St.,

Omaha, Nebr.

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:

we are returning herewith, both gggggs of
ct‘for the Hanna job, propergy egggned Sn
e reciate the return of our ¢ gziled o
i W1l§r§p£ith the date of the signing
your p

Thanking you, we are,

Yours very truly,
‘ALLEN CIf COMPANY
BY

WVM:HL

W
Encl.



ob8<12
Omaha - Novembey 26, 1941

Hr. P, P. Echele: :
Your FPlle GA-85400-5403-372 of lNovember 18
on the réutlnfg of the material for the new tipple
eing built by The Unlon Paecific Jcal Company at.
Hennas '
All the orders for this materiel will
come over my desk for routing, which we will ask

the Traffic Department to furnish, this our usual

e. o Original Sigued :
e . EUGENF MeAULIFFE

: ., B. Astler-Cheyenne
i f:: g. A. Polleck-Chicago




Omaha < November 5’36,. 1941

My, W 1 < D
Hr. W. V. Buens - Qhlecago: -

Vanup P ) N
Your Plle A-9C0 of Hovember 18 on surchase
of motors for our new tipple at Hanna, Wyoming:
) - “;10

The question of price and delivery, particu-

L4
larly delivery, enters into the purchase of the motors re-

for this Job. At the present tinme indications point

gquiresd
4o the fact that the GE Company has a very good change to
seoure the business.

As we generally receive more or lecg prepcsure

A

an every suprehase of this sort, when buylng gontinuously

through the yesr we try to divide businees equitably among
o -

the various firms. : .
. Originsl Sig-su e
EUGENE McAULIFFE

7, Wilcox
L., Fries

. 8C }‘ir. Lo
Mr. B.




tovember 26, 1941

Mr. L. von Perbandt, President
Allen & Gercia Company
McCormick Bullding

=32 Seputh Michigan Ave.
Chicagc, Illinois

Dear MNr. von Perbandt:

T¢ this letter meets our under-

standing, please OK this note, returning

to me in tomorrow!s mail.
revise the cory,

If you have

changes to suggest,
peturning same to me.

Sincerely yours,

sine) Siged
e
£

Orig
Eua

NE NcAULIFFE




'f_)‘,;”..‘b‘“ - ’_k\ -
“evember 28, 1941

c.uvp

'; ¢ o L ~ O W i .
Lk R (3% ) e o y
B anzl ~eroendt, President
CR & warelu Compeny
ormlok Bullding

oy g e rda a4 o 4
outh Mighlgsn Ave.

e, 1ilinocis

B, Ao
\-w w e l‘\
{3 =% G'J

'y ey Bl

o PO Li =40

3 £

€24
2
e
o
X
#
:
>

§ 1.
1
<
=y
“

i~ ) o, [ OO -2
von “erdsndi:

iy
£
®

Confirming our understanding, sgreed upon in Casha
on the £286th in conformance with contract between The inion
Pacific Coal Cospany and Allen & Gerola Company covering
the construction of our 4-A Mine tipple at Hanna, it is our
ynderetanding that your office wil . progare form of order for
all materisl snd mschinery (other than minor items), such order
to inolude menufescturer selllng ocompany with address, detall of
aaterial reguired, end cost of same f.o.b. Hanna, lWyoming.
Iz; the event that 1t le not a@sirable to prepay t?e freight,
then‘ Erde:rf-' should aspecifically show 5:o;ntaof qd{;l;very, freight
to be paid by consignee, details of tilue oF delivery %o be
-1e0 shown thersen. WUhere a oar is to be loaded at two or
also B0 s, detall of that inforsation should also be set
:sox'ehpd;; Ehé order, the routing left cpen. Where two or more
fortt_ti ng have been received on spscific wsteriel snd maechinery,
quota -»-?mld be shown ag an additional memorandum, detail only
f.‘ifiﬁxfiéé 1n the instenee of the sucseegsaful bidder's quotation.

o astlon should be sant to He. ¥. 4. Hunter,
- n sin%hzggcég.m'gm Union Pacific Coel Company, Roek Zprings,
:~furc.;a. wno will immedlately pass %o the Vice President,
h;yom?.n%'.n snd Chief Engineer for check and avproval; there-
Operat okins nig order in the usual form, making use of the
sr;grlma“t up in the Alled & Garcla Company order whiech he
detnd Btal-n in his file. All orders so mede by Hr. Hunter te
will e rded to thie offige for incluslon of rull routing ond
ve fox'::nt delivery to the Allen & Gerola Uompany. Under thig
gubl‘q“e nt, a8 orovided in the contract, coples of which will
grrn:!gt to Roek Springs very gulekly, all mejor purchases will
be :‘d s by The Unlon Paglific Coal Company and the nrice pald,
zzse ther with freight and cest of hendling L wny, to be ees
up 88 & debit sgainst t!;e pgéce of :3214,0?0 to be paid the
Alien & Garelis Company for the completed inctsllation, the
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y

Omgha - November 26, 1941

%L“ﬂ
b

Discussed revision of A & G contract covering No. 4-A

y

4
t1pple, Hanna, in Omsha November 26. The Law Department repre-

sented by Mr. John U. Loomis, Mr. W. R. Rouse, and Mr. F. J
Melia, the A & G Company r epresented by Mr. von Perbandt, and

myself for the Coal Company.

The contract was amended and handed by me to Mr. von

£fice.

Perbandt for check, execution and return to this o




C-26168

Omaha - November 25, 1941,

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe:

Contract for ccal tipple - Hanna.

In accordance with understanding reached
in our conference today, I have amended the proposed
contract with Allen and Garcia Company so as to in-
clude the provision giving the Coal Company the op-
tion to purchase materials and deduct the cost,

plus transportation and handling charges, from the

contract price.
The duplicate originals of the contract

revised are handed you herewitho.
as

John A. Bennewitz.




ALLEN & GARCIA Company

WM. VONMEDING

; CONSULTIN 3 !

Jﬂgfgo 5 G &.CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS e

Sl

j T, \ e e

ﬂ i PHONE

RRISON
MCCORMICK BUILDING o
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

Nov, 21st, 1941,

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,

Omaha, Nebr,.

Dear Sir:-

In accordance with our telephone conversation
of today, we are returning to you herewith, copy of con-
tract submitted to us for execution unsigned.

The only comment that we hav; to make in con-
i with this contract is that the clause on taxes does
negt;zgmwto include any change in Federal ta;atlop, should
ggere be any, and it might be well to cover in this respect.

The amounts recommended by Mr. Livingston and
£ 000,00 for one person, one accident
. Pryde, namely, 50, [ 2
lzjioo,ggo.éo and property demage by accident $25,000.00,
meets with our approvat.

The writer will be prepared to be in Omaha Non-
day for a further discussion should you deem it advisable,

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA CONPANY

L / Py W
/
Encl.




Rock Springs - November 19, 1941

43 gugene McAuliffe:
Herewith, for your information and files, copy of letter from
¥r. H. C. Livingston to Allen and Garcia Company, with regard to

Drawings M-10, 1=19, and N-22, in connection with the Hanna No. 4-A liine

Tipple, the letter dated Novembep TS, 1941.




——

Allen and Gerecia Compeny
YcCormick Duildd

AmpamTON e My, L% P
ATTENTION: Ire L. vonPerbandt

SUBJLECT s ._).L:‘.Jl&}_)u 1-10, H=19, and =22, Job
1277, Hamna 4-A line Tipple.

Gentlemens

Tn checking over drawing No. M=10, we note that
through Section "CCH the side plates are continuous for
the nu table only. i© preguest that you make the side
plates conbimuous for both the mubt and egg tables, same
o be cub oub as per Section "GC" for the lump table only,
this due to owr provious esperience with the Reliance
rlant. A1SO; poforping to plan showing degradation plates
at house coal pate locabion. e rc_aquest you do nob fur-
nish degadation plates at this point as we do not wish
o throw the mimus 1.5/8" coal into the houso coal bin.

iieu thereof, WO profer to have the dcg’&dation plates
srith 17 round perfor $3on instead of 1-5/8" wound, located

directly over the mixing conveyor on each table.

Referring to Drawing No. M-22, which has our
g,ppr()"s."ul with the axcepbion of the angle of the ?hute £rom
the pieking wable to the loading boom when same i8 in a2
raised position to allow travel of the rack and ninion
cate of conveyor. rlease design same so thab the

have an adequate angle of discharge to the boon

w
when the chute is in a raised posibtion.

Othier than the above mentioned eriticisn, the
grawings have our approvale

Yours very bruly,
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

L Wﬁwﬁé«_

Chief Engineer.

‘c{;_nr. aoorgoa.pryde\/‘

e, I. N. Bayless

b
W -




Chicago, November 18, 194l.

File A=920,

Mr., Eugene McAuliffe = Omahas

Tho General Electric Company &ro calling ate
tention to an inquiry of $6,000 for motors to be instale
led in the coaling station ot Hanna, Wyoming, for the
account of the Union Pacific Coal Companye.

They would like very much to have this busi-
ness end would appreciate anything we can do for them.
As a matter of information, for the first eight months
of 1941 we have beem pavored with 23,803 tons for this
account compared with 16,624 tons for the same period a
year 8go.

/
W. /%y BURNS.

i

20
CC=Mr. Lo To Wilcox
Mr, Bo L. Fries



Omsha -~ November 15th, 1941

Mr, Dugene leAwliffe - Omaha

1 have the following, dated November Sth, from Mr, C. L.

Astler, Traveling Treight Agend, Cheyenne:

Coal Company will build & new

ihe Union Pacific
tipple at Hanna next Spring and the contract was let the
past few days to Allen and Garcid Company, McCormick
Building, Chicazo. Mpr, L, von Perbandt, President.

My, Livingston, Coal Company Engineer, advises there
will be 300 tons of structural steel from lNewcastle, Tod. .,
also machinery, mobors, €%C.s and contrach provides

that it must, of course, be shipped rail and routed via
wP. You may already have this information from Mr,
office but if not assume you will want to dictabe the routing
for the entire haul as Mr. 1ivingston advises that if so
this can be done by handling through Mr. von Perbandb "

1f you will advise me as to the points of origin of the
4 equipment involved in this contract, I shall be

various makerials an

glad Yo suggest roubing W o ouxr line,

P, ¥, ECHILE

o /
Aore

¢c M. C. E. Astler = Cheyean®

¥, C. A. Pollock = Chicago

MecAunliffe's



WM. VONMEDING,
ALLEN & GARCIA GOMPANY O
k!
i CONSULTING &CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE
5 G \vw —— HARRISON 2472
..’,{60 :

MCCOQMICK BUI LDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Nov., 1l4th, 1941,

Mr., Eugene McAuliffe, President, p)
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,

1416 Dodge Streetb,

Omaha, Nebr.

Dear Mr., McAuliffe:-

We have received the contract submitted for

our insbection and as soon as we have completed checking
it will return to you for execution.

We have been busy proceeding with the order-

ing of all the necessary material lans
have a good start. Zie s e

Thanking you for this order and assuring you

of our sincere appreciation of your
ship, we are, y courtesy and friend-

5
Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY
LVP:HL

BY
GC-Nr.Geo.B.Pryde W
]

A



QES g

563-12
November 15, 1941

Allen & Garcis Company
HeCormick Bullding

832 So. Michigen Avenue
Chicago Illinecis

Gentlemen:

The duplicate copy of the contract sent you
November 11 has been returned by Mr. Pryde and he ad-

vises same checks with oup understanding.

Hr. Livingston and Mr. Pryde recommend that
the amounts furnished under public liabllity be get

for one person 950;000, one accident {100 »000, property

demage by one accldent $26,000; he . furthep suggesting

that the effective date of insurance coverage be made

as of March 1, 1942. Premiums on these amounts are

quite nominal and, per contract, will pe vaid by Phe

Union Pacific Goal Oomnany

Bincerely yours,



Rock Springs - November 13, 1941

,J,EMgene McAuliffe:

Referring to your letter of the 1lth inst., file 353-12:
I am returning herewith the duplicate original of Cont. Dept.
No. 26168, covering construction of the new tipple at Hanna by the
Allen & Garcia Company. The contract has been carefully checked, and
is correct. Please note Mr. Livingston's comnents regarding Public

Liability, in his letter herewith attaehed, and I coincide with these
A

recommendations. /A J*f), / 7/
/ / A / 4 I/ z
Y : .y ) /A
. el | y / \l\\““///




Rock Springs - November 13, 1941.

qorge Be Pryde:

e are returning herewith duplicate original copy of C. D. Number

26168, contract covering the construction of the new tipple at Hanna by the

Allen and Garcia Company.

The contract has been checked and found to be in order.

Referring to lr. licAuliffe!s letter of date November 11, 1941, file

No. 353-12, second paragraph, regar

gerding Public Liability and Property Damage

Insurance, we would recommend that the same coverage be issued to the Allen
and Garcia Company as was furnished the liorrison-Knudsen Co. on railroad grade
and culvert work as the amount of exposure to liability and damage would be
approximately the same. The amounts furnished under Fublic Liability were
one persen 350,000.00, one accident 3100,000.00; the Property Damage was one
accident 325,000.00. In this regard we would suggest that the effective date
of the insurance coverage be made as of lMarch 1, 1942, as the actual field

work will not start until that time.

The minimum premiums for the insurance endorsement under the above

limitations would be $16.50 for bodily injuries and 15.70 for property damage.

//&{ﬁﬁ i



Novembeyr Oth, 1941.

Allen and Garcia Company
MeCormick Building
332 South lichigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois

ATPENTION: Mr. L. vonPeorbandb

Gentlemen:

We are mailing you herewith print of Howe Scale Company Drawing
No. 27595, pitecar scale to be dismantled, moved and installed in the
new dump house, also print of our standard pit-car. e will appreci~
ate your returning the print of the pit-car seale drawing after it
has served your purpose.

In preparing contract covering the work, we have made one change
in your proposal form which is included under the specifications in
the conbract. Referring Yo Page 8, Line 14, of your proposal, ibtem
of belt conveyor, namely 48" anti-friction carrier rolls, the item
has been changed to read 36 - 48" anti-friction carricr rolls insbtead
of 42, and inserted thepeunder 6 - 48% anti-friction rubber disc cov-
ered carrier rolls. This, of course, is our understaading of the
jdlers to be installed at the loading point under the crusher.

Tt was necessary o make application to Jashington for proper
priority on all equipment covered by contrect, the same coming under
the classification of nspecial Project or isbension.” e hope to have
the necessary papers in your hands within a few days.

Regarding Public Liability and Froperty Damage coverage as dise
cussed with you at Chicago. This will be furnished free of charge
under our blanket policy arrangenent, the Zurich Company, through Imebt
and Chandler, Agents of Los Angeles, will contact you regarding anount
of coverage, ete. o feel that the effective date of this coverage
should start on or aboubt March 1st, 1942, at the time of starting of
poundation work and conbinue through to the completion of the Job.

-3£-you do not agree with this plan.
CEIVE

BN
L9 S

e | Yours very truly,
wu&:r‘ Tc [ THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

: " 4@
¢C - Mr. Bugene McAuliffe!” cn;.; Tginesr.

Nr. George B. Pryde
~ Mr. I N. Bayless




Rock Springs - November 10, 19,1

. Bugene McAuliffe:
For your information and files, herewith copy of a letter
written by ifr. Livingston to the Allen and Gercia Company, lcCormick

Building, Chicago, Illinois, regarding the transformer bank location

and controls on the tipple at Hanna.




November 10, 1941. presbaet

Allen gnd Ga%pamr NOV iU 1941 |
leCormick Buddding | VICE Frss i
Chicago, Illinois | OFERATION |

ATTENTION: Ir. William Beach

SUBJECT: Allen and Garcia Job No. 1277, Hanna Ceal Tipple
Transformer Bank Location. ‘

Gentlemen:

: We are in receipt of your letter of date November 6, 1941, enclosing two
prints of Drawing FD=3.

We have marked one print of FD-3 showing cenver line of the proposed
transformer bank in yellow. On the bosis of the 1000 amp load, we would re-
quire three 125 KVA 2300/220 volt, 2-bushing type transformers, same to be
mounted on thé concrete mat, all at the expense of The Union Pacific Coal Co.
The 220-volt cireuit will be carried underground in sheradized steel conduit
to your distribubion centers.

e do not agree bhat the tipple operator shouvld control all units; OQur
plan of operation is that the conbrol console, mounted in the operator's cab
over the track-loading location, chould control the belt conveyor, the magneb-=
ic pulley, and all other equipment in the tipple, .including;; the box-car loader
conveyor. <he M. G, set for the magnetic pulley is %o be n_xterlocked with the
belt conveyor drive S0 that operation of the belt conveyor is impossible unless

the mpgnetic pulley is in operation.

The control station for the dump nouse should be located in close proxi-
mity to the robary car dumper, this to include load-car feeder, empty car trip
maker, reciprocating plate fecder and double roll crusher. The magnetic inter-
lock s’:hould be furnished between the belt conveyor and crusher also between
the crucher and reciprocating plate feeder controls.

e have in mind the thought and plan that the crusher must be in operation
before sbarbing vhe plate feeder, also that the belt conveyor be in operation
before starting the crusher. In this way the tipple operator can control the
operation of the dump station insofar as delivery of coal to the screens by

belt conveyor at any time he sees fit, the stopping of the belt con-
antematically stopping the crusher and reciprocasing plate feeder, which
of course would stop coal dumping through the rotary car dumper.

Other than the above mentioned, we agree with your plan of installabion.
Yours very truly,
o THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
CC - Mr. George B. Pryde :

Mr. I. N. Bayless By % WW




lovember 11, 1941

Allen & Gerela Company
MeCormick Building

332 South lichigan Ave.
Chlgago, illinols

Mr. G. B. Pryde

Vice President, Operaticn
The Union Pacific Coal CGompany
Rogk Springs, Wyomling

Gentlenen:

I am sending to each of you a copy gf proposed
contract covering construction of the Hanna No. 4-A Mine
tipple. If same 18 gatisfactory, I would appreciate
eveocutlion of the copy by Allen & Garcle and return %o
me, leaving the amount of the insurance vrovided for in
Section 22 blank, advising me however the amount that should
te written into Subsections A and B, the Coal Company pay-
ing the premlums on this insurance. :

1 aleso wish that Mr. Pryde would check the contract
v necessary corrections, giving me hlg recommenda-
€2§nﬁngn the amount of-lnauraﬁoe to be inserted in the
contract. Allen and Garcla will understand that I am send-
ing the split coples out in order to save time and no changes
will be made in the contract without re-submlssion for thelir

approval.

I would be glad if you would expedite this matter
ag much as posaible.

Singerely yours,

Original Sgred '
CUGENE NicAULIFFE



C-26168

Omaha - November 11, 1941,

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe:

Pursuant to request contained in your letter
of November 10 I have prepared and attach the duplicate
originals of proposed contraet with Allen and Garcia
Company, covering construction of coal tipple and dump
house at "L" Plane #4 Mine, Hanna, Wyoming.,

Your attention is called to the insurance pro-
visions in Section 22 of the contract and the fact that
the amount of coverage has been left blank. The figures
should be inserted when the Contractor's requirements
have been determined.

I also call your attention to the revision
made in the language appearing under the caption "SUB-
STITUTION OF MATERIAL"™, at the top of page 9 of the
Specifications. The original language stated, among
other things, "we to be allowed to furnish.such sub-
stitutions, etc.”™ To avoid the ambiguity introduced
by the word "we™ the paragraph has been rewritten as
shown on the paster and elaborated somewhat to specify
the definite procedure with regard to adjustment in
contract price on account of such substitution.

John A. Bennewitg

g




353-12
Omaha - November 10, 1941,

yr, J. A. Bennewita}

Attention = Mr, E., J. Smiley

Referring to our recent conversation:

'Herewith five coples of specifications and prints
for preparation of contract between The Unlon Pacific Coal
Company and Allen and CGarcia Gémpanya a Delaware corpora-
tion, covering construction of coal tipple at Hanna, Wyoming.

Your attention is called %o paragraph one, page one,
under heading "Drawings furnished by the Contractor and
Comp&ny , which states that all owiginal drawings and trac-:
ings are the property of The Union Pacific Coal Company
and shall be delivered to us free of charge by the Allen
and Garcia Company- on completion of the job.
| In preparing this agreement, you may wish to refer
to previous contract C. D, No. 21161 with the Allen and
Garcia Company, covering construction of tipple at Reli-
ance, Wyoming, dated September 3, 1935.

Eugene McAu%}rfe
{/



) 4

. He Ao Johnson:

Rock Springs - Novenber 6, 1941

I would suggest you transmit all this information to Mr.

smiley, so that the preparation of thePpontract may go forward.




Rock Springs - November 6, 1941

Eugene I‘IC!:uliffe .

S
/

I am attaching herewith letter from Mr. Livingston, together
with five copies of specifications and five copies of drawing No. 2044.334,
for transmittal to the Legzal Department for preparation of contract
with the Allen and Garcia Companv, of Chicago, Illinois.

Please call the Legal Department's attention to Mr. Livingston's
suggestion in the last paragraph of his letter regarding the drawings

furnished by the Contractor and the




Rock Springs - November 6th, 1941.

Jr. George B. Pryde:
We are handing you herewith for transmittal to the legal

department the necessary information for inclusion in the contract

covering the construction of the coal tipple at Hamna, lyoming, by

the Allen and Garcia Company of Chicag The necessary information

being five copies of specifications and five copies of the general
layout drawing No. 204..334.

We wish to call your attention to the clause written into
the specifications on Page One thereof, under item "Drawings Furn-
ished by the Contractor and Company," paragraph one, same covering
our agreement with the Allen and Garcia Company as to the ovmership
of all original drawings covering the work, the clause stipulating

that same are to be delivered to the Coal Company at the terminus of

| Y
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Rock Springs - October 30, 1941
ur. Bugene McAuliffe:

Referring to yours of October 28th, with tabulation of the

bids:

I think you did a very good job, and I am glad to have iy
out of the way. I am sure the Allen & Garcia people will give us a
good tipple. I am surprised at the licNally-Pittsburg and the Link-

Belt people being so much higher than the Allen & Garcia, but the trend
of prices is very visibly upward.

With regard to your wire 1-58, received yesterday. I was in
Hanna yesterday, and Mirs. Outsen gave Mir. Hunter a Copy of your wire,
he immediately getting in touch with Mr. Virgil L. Board, Director of
Priorities for the Tntermountain District, 520 U. S. National Bank
Ruilding, Denver, Colorado. lir. Board ;ﬁvised Mr. Hunter it would be
necessary for us to get a special priority for the construction of our
tipple, and that the present priority we have is for maintenance and
repairs only and would not be applicable to an addition to our plant.

He has sent in today's mail full information with regard to the rating
we should ask for. T am attaching herewith the application for a
project Rating, together with the information requested.

T am sending the questionnaire and other matters to you because
it would seem to me that the Allen & Garcia people would have to fill in
the project requirements, the list of the materials which will be used
in the structure. Mr. Board stated very definitely that it will be
necessary to get a separate priority rating for this project, and that

a1l information requested must accompany the application.
/
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363-12
October 30, 1941

Allen & CGarcie Company
MeCormick Bulldlng

332 "South Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois

Gentlemen:

This letter will eerve to confirm the awerd of the
contract for the construction of our Hanna No. 4-A Mine tipple

to your company, detalls of eame arranged in my office in Omaha -

! guesday, October 28, 1941, with Mr. L. von Perbandt and Mr. John

A. Garecia, Jr. present, also General Manager I. N. Bayless and
Chief Ehgineer . G. Livingston, the tipole to be constructed
for & firm price of §214,000, including sll material, labor, and
freight on material, except the rotary dump, car hauls, etc. now
in use at our No. 4 Mine.

Upon Mr. Livingston's return with detall memorands of
items th;t will go into the econstruction, elther now or later,
and & copies of general outline in blue print form, I will arrange

prep;ratian of o formal contract by our attorneys, Qmelttlng game

to you for cheoking and sxecution. In the meantime, pleese pro-

ceed with the ordering of all necessary material, preparation of
detail plans, eto. '

Very sincerely yours,

: ol Sigued
cc: Mr. G. B. Pryde Eu%?ﬁz McAULIFFE



. 35512
Omaha - October 29, 1941

Mr., W. M. Jeffers:
After two days' conference with representatives

of the McNally-Pittsburg Company, Link-Belt Company, and
the Allen & Garcia Company, I yesterday afternoon awarded
the contract for building the tipple for our Henna No. 4-A
Mine to Allen & Garola at a flat price of $214,000, this
| without any contingencies for changes in costs of material
end laﬁor. ‘The next lowest bidder was the dcially-ﬁittsburg
Company at {242 2992, Link-Belt Company bidding {244,000.
Superintendent Wedge i1s laying the tracks on. the
Monolith grade, commencing Monday the 27th. I hope to clear
thét Job up in a couple of weeks.
In the ﬁeantlme, Maurice Haggerty of Rock Springs
i1s going ahead with the work of driving the tunnel the
f Allen & Garcia Company promising to start construotjan ‘
April 1, the tipple to be finished July 81. These, however,
-are tentative dates, based on abllity to obtain material,

Origingl Sigy.oq
EUGENE McAULIFEE



By .

omeha - October 28, 194l.

yr., G Bo Pryde}
ewith 1ist of bide of the three companies gubmitted on

Her
e ingisted on each

puilding the Hanna 4-A mine tipple.

pidder assuming a1l reaponsibility for change in prices of

squipment and labor, the Jjob awarded to Allen & Garcia Com-

;Sany on firm bid of $214,000, subject only %o plus end minus
for the foundation work, as per attached memo.

I wired you today to have lr. Hunter send me full pri-
ority order for use of the A&G Company, who will make the
purchasee in thelr name for our account,

o

Mr, Livingston goes to Chicago tonight with the Allen &

@Garcia people to work out details, and will assist me in
working out the contract later in the week, returning then

to Rock Spriﬁgs.
I think we got off remarkably well in the circumstances
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TABULATION OF BIDS
COAL TIPPLE - HANNA No, 4-A MINE

Boqeived Oot, 27«28, 1941, at Omaha, lNebraska

(1) Pirm bid, tipple

(2)

complete in place

with 48" belt cone

veyor $242,592,00
Plus or minus for:

(a) Earth excavae
tion, per C.XY. 1.00

(b) BEarth backfill,
per C.X, 1,00

(e) Reinforced cone~

Melally- Linke
Pittsburg Co, Belt Co,
$244,000,00
1,10
1,10
37,70

erete, per C.X, 37,60

(&) Plain conerete,
per G, ¥, -

28,60

Allen &
Garcia

$214,000,00 .

0.85

1.10

54,15



TABULATION O BIDS8
COAL TIPFLE - HANNA No, 4=A MINE
Received 00L, Cv=o8, 1041, at Omana, Nebracka

lelNally- Linke Allen &
Pittsburg Co., Belt Co, Garoia
(1) Pirm bid, tipple
complete in place
with 48" belt con-
veyor $242,592,00 $244,000,00 {214,000,00
(8) Plus or minus for:
(a) Earth excava-
tion, per G.Y, .00 1,10 0.86
(b) Earth backfill,
per C.X, 1,00 1,10 1.10

{(e) Reinforced con-
erete, per C.Y¥, 37,60 87,70 84,156

(@) Plain conorete,
pe!‘ COY. ©« 28960
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TABULATION OF BIDS
COAL TIPPLE — HANNA No., 4-A MINE
Received Oct, 27-28, 1941, at Omaha, Nebr,

Pittsburg- Link- Allen &
McNally Co. Belt Co. Garcia
Firm bid, tipple com-
plete in place with :
48" belt conveyor $242,592.00 §$ 244,000,00 $214,000,00
Plus or minus fors
(2) Earth excavation per CY 1.00 1,16 0.85
(b) Earth backfill per CY 1.00 1,10 1,10
(c) Reinforced concrete,
per CY 37,60 Bl « 10 34,15

(d) Plain concrete per CY - 28,560



omaha, Oct, 28, 194, GBP - Rk Bpge

Contract awarded AEC lowest bldder, total
$214,000,

1l price
GEGLUC GEMIIJ, Eave Hunter prepare priority order covering

complete job sending to me here, Livingston goes t¢ Chicago

tonight to complete detalls returning here later in week,

thenoce to Rk Spgs. 11-58 i

EcA




